The transaction calls for: (a) $12,500,000 in cash and 12,631,400 common shares to be paid to the majority members of The One Group LLC
for their membership interest, (b) the repayment of all member loans, notes payable, debt to related parties and other liabilities and (c) issuance
of 59,000 shares to the new directors. Prior to the merger, on October 15, 2013, 3,375,000 founder shares were cancelled. The Company
estimates total transaction costs to be approximately $6,700,000, including $110,000 of expenses related to the placement of shares, in
connection with the transaction.

54

In connection with the business combination, the Company's initial stockholders (“initial stockholders”) and designees have committed to
purchase 3,131,339 shares (originally 2,000,000 shares) of common stock at a price of $5.00 per share in a private placement which occurred
in connection with the closing of the Company’s business combination.

Condensed Pro Forma Balance Sheet data:

   September 30, 2013 (unaudited)

  CCAC   TOG

Pro-Forma
Adjustments
for Business
Combination

As Adjusted
for Business
Combination

Pro-Forma
Adjustment

Equity
Offering

Pro-Forma
Combined

Assets :
Cash and cash equivalents   $ 1,316,000  $ -  $ 1,322,000  $ 15,547,000(h) $ 16,869,000
   (469,000)(d)
   475,000(c)
Accounts receivable, net   3,046,000   3,046,000   3,046,000
Inventory   951,000   951,000   951,000
Other current assets   839,000   839,000   839,000
Due from related parties   823,000   823,000   823,000
Total Current Assets   0   6,975,000   6,000  $ 6,981,000   15,547,000   22,528,000
Investment held in Trust Account   28,792,000   (12,500,000)(a)   0   -
   (6,700,000)(a)
   (9,117,000)(b)
   (475,000)(c)
Property, plant & equipment, net   13,359,000   13,359,000   13,359,000
Investments   2,279,000   2,279,000   2,279,000
Deferred tax assets   307,000   307,000   307,000
Other assets   930,000   930,000   930,000
Security deposits   986,000   986,000   986,000
Total Assets  $ 28,792,000  $ 24,836,000  $ (28,786,000)  $ 24,842,000  $ 15,547,000  $ 40,389,000
Liabilities and Members' Equity
Cash overdraft   $ 469,000  $ (469,000)(d)  $ -   $ -
Member loans, current portion   7,377,000   (7,377,000)(b)   -   -
Notes payable, current portion   320,000   (320,000)(b)   -   -
Line of credit payable, net of current   4,906,000   (15,000)(b)   4,891,000   4,891,000
Accounts payable   3,839,000   3,839,000   3,839,000
Accrued expenses   629,000   2,837,000   (405,000)(b)   3,061,000   3,061,000
Due to related parties   960,000   305,000   (960,000)(b)   305,000   305,000
Deferred revenue   9,000   9,000   9,000
Total Current Liabilities   1,589,000   20,062,000   (9,546,000)   12,105,000   12,105,000

Other long-term liabilities   40,000   (40,000)(b)   -   -
Deferred rent payable   5,699,000   5,699,000   5,699,000
Total liabilities   1,589,000   25,801,000   (9,586,000)   17,804,000   17,804,000

Stockholders'/Members’ Equity
   -
Common stock, $0.0001 par value,
24,925,475
pro forma shares outstanding   1,000   1,000   1,000(h)  2,000
Additional paid in capital   28,369,000   (16,750,000)(a)   11,619,000   15,546,000(h)  27,165,000

Deficit accumulated   (1,167,000)   (6,590,000)(a)   (7,757,000)   (7,757,000)
THE ONE GROUP, LLC and
Subsidiaries and   -
Members' Equity   (4,140,000)   4,140,000(a)   -   -
Noncontrolling Interest   3,175,000   3,175,000   3,175,000
Total Equity   27,203,000   (965,000)   (19,200,000)   7,038,000   15,547,000   22,585,000

Total Liabilities and Stockholders'
Equity  $ 28,792,000  $ 24,836,000  $ (28,786,000)  $ 24,842,000  $ 15,547,000  $ 40,389,000

See notes to pro forma condensed combined financial statements

55

Condensed Pro Forma Statement of Operations:

For the year ended December 31, 2012

(unaudited)

  CCAC   TOG

Pro-Forma
Adjustments
for Business
Combination

Pro-Forma
Combined

Pro-Forma
Adjustment
for Equity
Offering

As Adjusted
for Business
Combination
and Equity

Offering
Revenues:

Owned unit net revenues  $ -  $56,430,000  $   $56,430,000   $ 56,430,000
Management and incentive fee
revenue   3,691,000   3,691,000   3,691,000

Total revenue   -   60,121,000   60,121,000   60,121,000
Cost of goods sold   14,263,000   14,263,000   14,263,000

Gross profit   -   45,858,000   45,858,000   45,858,000
General and administrative expenses   423,000   42,176,000   42,599,000   42,599,000
Management and royalty fees   -   341,000   341,000   341,000
Pre-opening expenses   -   139,000   139,000   139,000
Equity in loss of subsiaries   -   77,000   77,000   77,000
Other (income) expense:

Interest expense   -   689,000   (500,000)  (e)   189,000   189,000
Other (income)   (30,000)   (4,811,000)   30,000  (f)   (4,811,000)   (4,811,000)

Income (loss) from continuing
operations before

provision for income taxes   (393,000)   7,247,000   470,000   7,324,000   7,324,000
Provision for income taxes   -   14,000   2,517,000  (g)   2,531,000   2,531,000
Income (loss) from continuing
operations  $ (393,000)   7,233,000  $ (2,047,000)   $ 4,793,000   $ 4,793,000

Pro forma weighted average
common shares
outstanding basic and diluted   21,815,000   3,131,000(h)   24,946,000
Pro forma income from continuing
operations per share basic and
diluted   $ 0.22   $ 0.19

See notes to pro forma condensed combined financial statements

56

Condensed Pro Forma Statement of Operations:

For the nine months ended September 30,

2013 (unaudited)

  CCAC   TOG
Pro-Forma

Adjustments
Pro-Forma
Combined

Pro-Forma
Adjustments

for Equity
Offering

Adjusted for
Business

Combination
and Equity

offering
Revenues:

Owned unit net revenues  $ -  $29,136,000   $29,136,000   $ 29,136,000
Management and incentive fee
revenue   5,586,000   5,586,000   5,586,000

Total revenue   -   34,722,000   34,722,000   34,722,000
Cost of goods sold   7,493,000   7,493,000   7,493,000

Gross profit   -   27,229,000   27,229,000   27,229,000
General and administrative expenses   383,000   23,954,000   24,337,000   24,337,000
Management and royalty fees   120,000   120,000   120,000
Pre-opening expenses   211,000   211,000   211,000
Equity in income of subsiaries   (564,000)   (564,000)   (564,000)
Other (income) expense:

Interest expense   -   615,000   (615,000)  (e)   -   -
Other (income) expense   (12,000)   271,000   12,000  (f)   271,000   271,000

Income (loss) from continuing
operations before   -
provision for income taxes   (371,000)   2,622,000   603,000   2,854,000   2,854,000
Provision for income taxes   -   156,000   834,000  (g)   990,000   990,000
Income (loss) from continuing
operations  $ (371,000)  $ 2,466,000  $ (231,000)   $ 1,864,000   $ 1,864,000

Pro forma weighted average
common shares
outstanding basic and diluted   21,815,000   3,131,000(h)   24,946,000
Pro forma income from continuing
operations per share basic and
diliuted   $ 0.09   $ 0.07

See notes to pro forma condensed combined financial statements

57

NOTES TO PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

NOTE 1 – DESCRIPTION OF THE TRANSACTION - THE ONE GROUP, LLC ACQUISITION

The transaction calls for: (a) $12,500,000 in cash and 12,631,400 common shares to be paid to the majority members of The One Group LLC
for their membership interest (of which 2,000,000 common shares are being held in an escrow account to secure certain potential adjustments

[…]

disclosed pursuant to the rules and regulations of the SEC. The results of the nine months ended September 30, 2013 are not
necessarily indicative of the results to be expected for the year ending December 31, 2013 or for any other interim period or
other future year.

Restatement:

Subsequent to the issuance of the 2011 consolidated financial statements on July 26, 2012, it was determined that certain
entities included in the consolidated financial statements did not meet the requirements to be consolidated. Further, as a result,
the Company restated its previously issued consolidated financial statements for the year ended December 31, 2011.

In addition to correcting the error noted previously, the Company has made certain reclassifications to the 2011 consolidated
financial statements to conform to the 2012 presentation.

F-11

THE ONE GROUP, LLC and Subsidiaries

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

In order to correct the items described above, the 2011 consolidated financial statements were restated as follows:

Consolidated Balance Sheet

December 31, 2011

As
Originally
Reported

Other
Reclassifications

Effect of
Correction of

Error
As

Restated

Current assets  $ 5,612,436   $ (68,947)  $ 5,543,489
Property and equipment, net  $ 20,701,603   $ (1,699,611)  $19,001,992
Investments  $ 419,000   $ 1,412,531  $ 1,831,531
Other assets  $ 1,183,469   $ 1,470  $ 1,184,939

Total assets  $ 27,916,508   $ (354,557)  $27,561,951

Current liabilities  $ 6,170,115  $ 1,250,000  $ (41,848)  $ 7,378,267
Other liabilities  $ 12,580,642  $ (1,250,000)  $ -  $11,330,642

Total liabilities  $ 18,750,757  $ -  $ (41,848)  $18,708,909

Members’ Equity:

The One Group LLC members' equity  $ 1,554,292   $ 200,971  $ 1,755,263
Noncontrolling interest  $ 7,611,459   $ (513,680)  $ 7,097,779

Total equity  $ 9,165,751   $ (312,709)  $ 8,853,042

Total liabilities and members equity  $ 27,916,508   $ (354,557)  $27,561,951

Consolidated Statement of Operations and Comprehensive Income
Year Ended December 31, 2011

As
Originally
Reported

Reclass-
ifications for
Discontinued

Operations

Other
Reclass-
ifications

Effect of
Correction of

Error
As

Restated

Total revenues  $ 42,822,529   $ 3,269,132   $ 46,091,661
Food and beverage costs  $ (10,532,896)   $ 20,492   $ (10,512,404)
Unit operating expenses  $ (24,779,728)   $ (2,090,205)   $ (26,869,933)
General and administrative , net  $ (4,154,520)   $ 2,294,793  $ 14  $ (1,859,713)
Management and royalty fees  $ 2,120,701   $ (2,436,279)  $ (75,711)  $ (391,289)
Pre-opening expenses  $ (2,162,639)  $ 322,061   $ 658,191  $ (1,182,387)
Equity in (income) of Subsidiaries  $ -   $ (95,202)  $ (95,202)
Other (income) expense  $ 1,073,896  $ (97,753)  $ (1,057,933)  $ -  $ (81,790)
Income (loss) from continuing operations before

provision for income taxes  $ 2,239,314  $ 224,308   $ 487,291  $ 2,950,913
Income from continuing Operations  $ 2,043,081  $ 224,308   $ 487,291  $ 2,754,680
Discontinued operations  $ (663,373)  $ (224,308)   $ (887,681)
Net income  $ 1,379,708   $ 487,291  $ 1,866,999
Less: net income attributable to noncontrolling

interest  $ 577,706   $ 286,320  $ 864,026
Net income attributable to The One Group, LLC

and Subsidiaries  $ 802,002   $ 200,971  $ 1,002,973

F-12

THE ONE GROUP, LLC and Subsidiaries

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

Consolidated Statement of Changes in Members’ Equity

Year Ended December 31, 2011

As
Originally
Reported

Effect of
Correction of

Error
As

Restated
The One Group, LLC and Subsidiaries equity:

Net income  $ 802,002  $ 200,971  $ 1,002,973
Totals  $ 1,554,292  $ 200,971  $ 1,755,263

Noncontrolling interest:
Net income  $ 577,706  $ 286,320  $ 864,026
Members’ contributions  $ 957,000  $ (800,000)  $ 157,000

Totals  $ 7,611,459  $ (513,680)  $ 7,097,779

Total equity  $ 9,165,751  $ (312,709)  $ 8,853,042

Statement of Cash Flows

Year Ended December 31, 2011

As
Originally
Reported

Effect of
Correction

of Error
As

Restated
Operating activities:

Net income  $ 1,379,708  $ 487,291  $ 1,866,999
Loss on equity method investment  $ -  $ 95,202  $ 95,202
Changes in operating assets and liabilities:

Current assets  $ (252,252)  $ 159,530  $ (92,722)
Current liabilities  $ 1,746,005  $ (50,357)  $ 1,695,648
Other assets  $ (30,501)  $ 51,031  $ 20,530
Net cash provided by operating activities  $ 5,733,960  $ 742,697  $ 6,476,657

Investing activities:

Purchase of property and equipment  $ (9,160,949)  $ 1,699,611  $ (7,461,338)
Investments in unconsolidated investees  $ 51,000  $ (1,507,733)  $ (1,456,733)
Due from related parties  $ (131,188)  $ (98,667)  $ (229,855)
Other  $ 52,501  $ (52,501)  $ -

Net cash provided by (used in)  investing activities  $ (9,188,636)  $ 40,710  $ (9,147,926)

Financing activities:

Cash overdraft  $ 12,135  $ 8,510  $ 20,645
Contributions from members  $ 957,000  $ (800,000)  $ 157,000

Net cash provided by (used in)  financing activities  $ 2,908,338  $ (791,490)  $ 2,116,848

Net decrease in cash  $ (546,338)  $ (8,083)  $ (554,421)

Cash and cash equivalents, beginning of year  $ 2,291,165  $ -  $ 2,291,165

Cash and cash equivalents, end of year  $ 1,744,827  $ (8,083)  $ 1,736,744

F-13

THE ONE GROUP, LLC and Subsidiaries

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

Use of estimates:

The preparation of the consolidated financial statements in conformity with accounting principles generally accepted in the
United States of America requires management to make estimates and assumptions that affect certain reported amounts and
disclosures. Accordingly, actual results could differ from those estimates.

Investments:

Investee companies that are not consolidated, but over which the Company exercises significant influence, are accounted for
under the equity method of accounting. Under the equity method of accounting, an Investee company’s accounts are not